504027285 09/28/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4073944

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BERTIN NAHUM	11/28/2012
FERNAND BADANO	11/28/2012
PIERRE MAILLET	11/28/2012
ALEXANDER HABERMEIER	11/28/2012
PATRICK DEHOUR	11/28/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MEDTECH S.A.
Street Address:	PARC DE BELLGRADE - BAT. A1
Internal Address:	CHEMIN DE BORIE
City:	CASTELNAU LE LEZ
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	F-34170

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14949822

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)212-7562

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650.212.1700

Email: info@shayglenn.com THOMAS M. ZLOGAR **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: SHAY GLENN LLP

Address Line 2: 2755 CAMPUS DRIVE, SUITE 210 Address Line 4: SAN MATEO, CALIFORNIA 94403

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13949-701.300
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS M. ZLOGAR, REG. 55760
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas M. Zlogar/
DATE SIGNED:	09/28/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=13949-701-300-Assignment#page1.tif

source=13949-701-300-Assignment#page2.tif

 $source = 13949\text{-}701\text{-}300\text{-}Assignment\#page3.tif}$

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE PATENTS ONLY TO THE HONORABLE DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: **MEDTECH S.A.** (11/28/2012)(1) Bertin NAHUM Parc de Bellgrade - Bat. A1, (11/28/2012)(2) Fernand BADANO Chemin de Borie (3) Pierre MAILLET (11/28/2012)Castelnau le Lez F-34170 (4) Alexander HABERMEIER (11/28/2012) **FRANCE** (5) Patrick DEHOUR (11/28/2012)Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🛛 No Name and address of receiving party(ies): 3. Nature of Conveyance: Name: X Assignment Merger Street Address: Change of Name Security Agreement City: State: Zip: Other Country: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes \boxtimes Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent No.(s) Patent Application No.(s) - 14/949,822 Title: METHOD FOR THE AUTOMATED AND ASSISTED ACQUISITION OF ANATOMICAL SURFACES \boxtimes Yes No Additional numbers attached? 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: THOMAS M. ZLOGAR Shav Glenn LLP 2755 Campus Drive, Suite 210 San Mateo, CA 94403 \$0.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 8. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Thomas M. Zlogar, Reg. No. 55,760

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3

	ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT	
WHEREAS		
Beriin NAHUM Chizenship Address	FR 3 Allée Servan, Domaine da Golf Baillargues F-34670 FR	
Femand BADANO Crizenship Address:	FR 4, Allee Marcel Achard Villeurbanne F-69100 FR	
Piene MAILLET Citizenship Address	FR 7 Rue Georges Sand Sainte Auries (F-34139), FR	
Alexander HABERM Citizenship Address	EIER FR Appt 156, Bär B; 423 Route de Monde Montpellier F-34890 FR	
Patrick DEHOUR Gitizenship Address	FR Chemin des Carriéfasses Crespian F-30260 FR	
(hereinafler referred entitled	to as ASSIGNOR), have invented and own a certain invention	
Title of Invention ACQUISITION OF A	METHOD FOR THE AUTOMATED AND ASSISTED NATIONICAL SURFACES	
for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed on 20 July 2011 under Senai No. PCT/FR11/51747 , and (priority to) (reference 159/80)		
WHEREAS:		
	le Bellgrade - Bàt. A1 Chemin de Bone nau⊹le Lez F-34170 FR	
(A compagnie of Soc	aeté par Actions amplifée of France)	

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the 100% interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE TO ALL: WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.09), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration; ASSIGNOR rereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE 100% of the full and explusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any utility, continuation, division, renewal, substitute or ressue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon their request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention, and said Letters Ratent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will teatify as to the same in any interference or litigation related therato and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Ratent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, have hereunto set hand and seal

this day of 28 Nortember

21/12

Full Names of Inventor(s) as Assignor

Signature,

Name: Bertin NAHUM

Signature

Name: Fernand BADANO

Signature

Name Pierre MAILLET

Signature: (

Name: Alexander HABERMEIER

Signature:

Name: Patrick DEHOUR

159.080-2

PATENT REEL: 039880 FRAME: 0547

RECORDED: 09/28/2016